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(a) Shannon-Wiener’s diversity index (H”)
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FroPHEEBRATARTRAZERS -

(b) Shannon’s evenness index (E)
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NEHRL  BP A A AEEMEE HERAGYHRE o LIIsHAE 185
F LI E RN A i LB AT > FEIEARAHLE -

E=
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FBI KE AR AR EMERAEER
0.00-3.75 #&1%£ Excellent no apparent organic pollution
3.76-4.25 & R very good possible slight organic pollution
4.26-5.00 % good some organic pollution
5.01-5.75 # 7] fair fairly significant organic pollution
5.76-6.50 # #F2 & fairly poor significant organic pollution
6.50-7.25 # poor very significant organic pollution

7.26-10.00 & £ very poor severe organic pollution
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SR BT RARERER T L2 E BB AL TEEFTE
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X211 R ERERER
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2.2 WmAKYE
114 5 & % =
RIWT 20 2REH 2 BT EAKETER - ERALRE
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A 221 BERLETh 14 55 _2EdAKTENR R
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FhBAKTERN T EEHH AFERELN
9 &

%az&%@**ﬁ%m%%

meREl | & ﬁ 20 AR A T @k
b *¥5 4B 7
A% B #A 114.05.21 114.05.21 T RN
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%244 MHEREEHERXEX

IREM SRV ARNFAFRA LR ENMBREANO)E KK

RO ¢ EA RN R A R E

88 B 0 114/05/08

RRESE - AT

S BARE 1A $I1LE | =
(m) A+ A- A+ A- (mm) (mm)

SI1-A 0.0 0 0 0 0 0.00 21.07

0.5 =753 739 -435 437 6.20 14.87
1.0 -589 593 278 292 6.12 8.75
1.5 -363 370 -43 47 6.43 2.32
20 -248 248 144 -145 7.85 =51:58)
2LS -114 119 2 4 2.31 -7.84
3.0 -7 15 172 177 -3.27 -4.57
3.5 21 26 -108 111 -1.72 -2.85
4.0 -39 45 -87 89 -0.92 -1.93
4 -125 131 227 231 -2.02 0.09
5.0 =262 260 -323 318 -1.19 1.28
5.5 -373 374 -367 362 0.18 1.10
6.0 -470 471 -417 408 1.16 -0.06
6.5 -448 448 -416 404 0.76 -0.82
7.0 273 279 262 256 0.34 -1.16
7.5 -152 158 -157 156 -0.03 -1.13
8.0 -63 65 -87 86 -0.45 -0.68
8.5 51 -49 31 21 -0.48 -0.20
9.0 261 -259 249 -241 -0.30 0.10
9.5 281 277 278 -270 -0.10 0.20
10.0 156 -151 140 -134 -0.33 0.53
10.5 -137 143 -105 110 0.65 -0.12
11.0 -516 523 -370 368 3.01 3.13
11.5 -800 805 -699 700 2.06 -5.19
12.0 -945 945 -936 934 0.20 -5.39
12.5 -744 738 -810 810 -1.38 -4.01
13.0 -540 540 -632 636 -1.88 2.13
13.5 -432 433 -503 505 -1.43 -0.70
14.0 310 310 -339 344 -0.63 -0.07
14.5 -164 165 -158 163 0.08 -0.15
15.0 -99 103 -59 57 0.86 -1.01
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IRELE S SRIRADFRGHRE LT ERMBRENQ)E —REL
AR . BN BARE R IR A PR E)

#3589 3 ¢ 114/05/08

BEEE T MEME

Py AR E #kea BaAlA #iLg | BBE
(m) A+ A- A+ A- (mm) (mm)
SI1-A 15.5 -100 99 -70 72 0.57 -1.58
16.0 -228 227 -206 199 0.50 -2.08
16.5 -355 358 -379 377 -0.43 -1.65
17.0 -331 332 -408 411 -1.56 -0.09
17.5 -243 245 -349 353 -2.14 2.05
18.0 -157 160 -240 239 -1.62 3.67
18.5 -160 162 -190 197 -0.65 4.32
19.0 -81 88 -66 69 0.34 3.98
19.5 -34 43 24 -28 1.29 2.69
20.0 -18 23 77 -83 2.01 0.68
20.5 9 14 94 -99 2.16 -1.48
21.0 91 93 -28 10 1.46 -2.94
21.5 -286 292 -240 232 1.06 -4.00
22.0 -388 390 -404 385 -0.11 -3.89
22.5 -515 519 -576 560 -1.02 -2.87
23.0 -603 610 -675 660 -1.22 -1.65
23.5 -618 620 -672 657 -0.91 -0.74
24.0 -476 486 -517 502 -0.57 -0.17
24.5 -347 353 -362 351 -0.13 -0.04
25.0 -146 154 -146 131 0.23 -0.27
25.5 67 -58 78 -89 0.42 -0.69
26.0 277 -268 284 -295 0.34 -1.03
26.5 414 -408 421 -436 0.35 -1.38
27.0 438 -424 405 -428 -0.29 -1.09
27.5 183 -172 147 -167 -0.41 -0.68
28.0 120 -107 99 -115 -0.13 -0.55
28.5 83 -69 69 -84 0.01 -0.56
29.0 69 -55 57 -74 0.07 -0.63
29.5 58 -44 28 -43 -0.31 -0.32
30.0 46 -43 20 -37 -0.32 0.00
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TARLME D SRAVMEARDFRGHEIRLENFIRERNG)E —RBEL
RELEE ¢ REAIRRER A R E]
#2808 #7 © 114/05/08
BAMRS ¢ MARE
B I BRIRE 45 1E B $ILE | BB E
(m) B+ B- B+ B- (mm) (mm)
SI1-B 0.0 0 0 0 0 0.00 -1.58
0.5 -640 636 -579 563 1.34 -2.92
1.0 -615 621 -498 480 2.58 -5.50
1.5 -612 617 -467 448 3.14 -8.64
2.0 -611 614 -589 569 0.67 -9.31
2.5 -608 612 -627 611 -0.18 -9.13
3.0 -460 462 -513 491 -0.82 -8.31
3.5 -329 334 -412 392 -1.41 -6.90
4.0 -254 257 -325 306 -1.20 -5.70
4.5 -184 188 -215 194 -0.37 -5.33
5.0 -87 86 -113 98 -0.38 -4.95
5.5 61 -62 57 -78 0.12 -5.07
6.0 302 -301 324 -341 0.62 -5.69
6.5 281 =272 249 =271 -0.33 -5.36
7.0 105 -100 26 -45 -1.34 -4.02
7.5 -138 143 -151 131 -0.01 -4.01
8.0 -330 333 -348 326 -0.11 -3.90
8.5 -466 469 -466 446 0.23 -4.13
9.0 -541 546 -482 466 1.39 -5.52
9.5 -546 549 -529 512 0.54 -6.06
10.0 -487 490 -518 499 -0.40 -5.66
10.5 -470 473 -506 488 -0.51 -5.15
11.0 -509 514 -556 537 -0.70 -4.45
11.5 -607 610 -664 648 -0.95 -3.50
12.0 -557 555 -641 617 -1.46 -2.04
12.5 -470 474 -477 460 0.07 -2.11
13.0 -466 466 -464 447 0.21 -2.32
13.5 -454 461 -482 461 -0.28 -2.04
14.0 -436 442 -469 448 -0.39 -1.65
14.5 -477 480 -476 459 0.22 -1.87
15.0 -359 364 -411 398 -0.86 -1.01
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TREM D 5 RIEAAFASRBETRETNMBRERE)E = RRR
AERE AR AR PR A TR 8]
Bwal e 114/05/08
BAMRE D EEE
B BAIRE L R R #RME WILE | B E
(m) B+ B- B+ B- (mm) (mm)
SI1-B 15.5 279 282 -366 343 -1.48 0.47
16.0 214 214 311 293 -1.76 2.23
16.5 -265 269 -303 281 -0.50 2.73
17.0 -392 398 -366 346 0.78 1.95
17.5 -508 516 -504 486 0.34 1.61
18.0 -403 408 -457 434 -0.80 2.41
18.5 -376 382 -424 404 -0.70 3.11
19.0 -345 352 -361 342 -0.06 3.17
19.5 -315 320 -299 278 0.58 2.59
20.0 242 249 216 195 0.80 1.79
20.5 211 215 -189 168 0.69 1.10
21.0 -147 155 -149 124 0.29 0.81
21.5 -116 125 -176 146 -0.81 1.62
22.0 -183 194 -220 195 -0.38 2.00
22.5 -186 195 -193 168 0.20 1.80
23.0 -92 99 -92 67 0.32 1.48
23.5 30 -15 21 -48 0.24 1.24
24.0 134 -120 138 -163 0.47 0.77
24.5 211 202 216 249 0.52 0.25
25.0 178 -170 182 215 0.49 -0.24
25.5 109 -100 97 -132 0.20 -0.44
26.0 9 0 -14 JI8 -0.05 -0.39
26.5 -108 118 -136 109 -0.19 -0.20
27.0 -95 107 -105 73 0.24 -0.44
27.5 -125 140 -146 119 0.00 -0.44
28.0 212 225 221 194 0.22 -0.66
28.5 203 221 248 220 -0.44 -0.22
29.0 -243 257 -280 251 -0.31 0.09
29.5 -292 305 -324 292 -0.19 0.28
30.0 -362 349 -356 327 0.28 0.00
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IAELE D SRWRARDFAGHEIRELENRMBRENC)E —RKL

REBE © BA RN IR A PR F)

A BE - 114/06/17

BAMEE - MEEE

Py, #RORR #1614 #784E Yibg | B E
(m) A+ A- A+ A- (mm) (mm)

SI1-A 0.0 0 0 0 0 0.00 22.47

0.5 -753 739 -447 410 6.35 16.12
1.0 -589 593 -291 260 6.31 9.81
1.5 -363 370 =5 19 6.63 3.18
2.0 -248 248 -176 138 1.82 1.36
2.5 -114 119 -8 29 2.54 -1.18
3.0 = 15 -175 140 -2.93 1.75
3.5 21 26 -112 82 -1.47 3.22
4.0 -39 45 -97 63 -0.76 3.98
4.5 -125 131 236 205 %1,85 5.83
5.0 262 260 329 299 -1.06 6.89
5.5 373 374 -382 349 0.16 6.73
6.0 470 471 -430 395 1.16 5.57
6.5 448 448 -416 380 1.00 4.57
7.0 273 279 269 240 0.43 4.14
7.5 -152 158 -167 136 0.07 4.07
8.0 -63 65 -95 63 -0.30 4.37
8.5 51 -49 25 -53 -0.22 4.59
9.0 261 -259 243 271 -0.06 4.65
9.5 281 277 267 -296 0.05 4.60
10.0 156 -151 132 -163 -0.12 4.72
10.5 -137 143 -111 83 0.86 3.86
11.0 -516 523 -385 350 3.04 0.82
11.5 -800 805 =712 678 2.15 -1.33
12.0 -945 945 946 913 0.31 -1.64
12.5 744 738 -824 785 -1.27 -0.37
13.0 -540 540 -641 610 -1.71 1.34
13.5 -432 433 -514 480 -1.29 2.63
14.0 -310 310 -350 319 -0.49 3.12
14.5 -164 165 -169 136 0.24 2.88
15.0 -99 103 -66 34 1.02 1.86
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IALME . SERVMBARDFRSHEILLENMBERERR)E —RFEL
AREOLEH - RN IRARER R E PR A

B8 H8 0 114/06/17

WARE - KA

R BRRE dEE EURCE HILE | BB E
(m) A+ A- A+ A- (mm) (mm)
SI1-A 15.5 -100 99 -78 48 0.73 1.13
16.0 228 227 213 179 0.63 0.50
16.5 -355 358 -384 338 -0.09 0.59
17.0 -331 332 422 389 -1.48 2.07
17.5 243 245 -371 337 -2.20 427
18.0 -157 160 256 222 -1.61 5.88
18.5 -160 162 204 173 -0.55 6.43
19.0 -81 88 -74 40 0.55 5.88
19.5 -34 43 15 -46 1.38 4.50
20.0 -18 23 65 -101 2.07 2.43
20.5 -9 14 85 -119 2.27 0.16
21.0 91 93 -42 -4 1.46 -1.30
21.5 286 292 248 216 1.14 -2.44
22.0 -388 390 -410 370 -0.02 2.42
22.5 -515 519 -583 546 -0.95 -1.47
23.0 -603 610 -681 644 -1.12 -0.35
23.5 -618 620 -680 640 -0.82 0.47
24.0 -476 486 -524 485 -0.47 0.94
24.5 347 353 -369 335 -0.04 0.98
25.0 -146 154 -152 103 0.45 0.53
25.5 67 -58 71 -108 0.54 -0.01
26.0 277 268 275 310 0.40 -0.41
26.5 414 -408 413 -451 0.42 -0.83
27.0 438 424 404 -443 -0.15 -0.68
27.5 183 -172 142 -182 -0.31 -0.37
28.0 120 -107 92 -130 -0.05 -0.32
28.5 83 -69 61 -98 0.07 -0.39
29.0 69 -55 48 -89 0.13 -0.52
29.5 58 -44 19 -57 -0.26 -0.26
30.0 46 -43 10 -53 -0.26 0.00




IREWE . SEAMERDFAGHELLLENRBBEEANC)E —RER
RO - BARIRMEPIRSF R E]

#2080 B HB T 114/06/17

BAEE T E4E

I AlEE 4% A Y$ILE | LB E
Yy %E?irg:)# - s - B+%E,FH§. - afri)g 4’(3;;
SI1-B 0.0 0 0 0 0 0.00 -0.13
0.5 -640 636 -613 564 0.99 -1.12
1.0 -615 621 -524 481 2.31 -3.43
1.5 -612 617 -470 432 3.27 -6.70
2.0 -611 614 -591 554 0.80 -7.50
2.5 -608 612 -631 599 -0.10 -7.40
3.0 -460 462 -518 480 -0.76 -6.64
3.5 -329 334 416 380 -1.33 -5.31
4.0 -254 257 -337 303 -1.29 -4.02
4.5 -184 188 -228 192 -0.48 -3.54
5.0 -87 86 -128 90 -0.45 -3.09
5.5 61 -62 46 -85 0.08 -3.17
6.0 302 -301 312 -348 0.57 -3.74
6.5 281 -272 243 277 -0.33 -3.41
7.0 105 -100 22 -44 -1.39 -2.02
7.5 -138 143 -158 124 -0.01 -2.01
8.0 -330 333 -351 316 -0.04 -1.97
8.5 -466 469 -469 435 0.31 -2.28
9.0 -541 546 -494 465 1.28 -3.56
9.5 -546 549 -538 506 0.51 -4.07
10.0 -487 490 -523 491 -0.37 -3.70
10.5 -470 473 -516 481 -0.54 -3.16
11.0 -509 514 -564 525 -0.66 -2.50
11.5 -607 610 -671 631 -0.85 -1.65
12.0 -557 555 -640 601 -1.29 -0.36
12.5 -470 474 -468 438 0.38 -0.74
13.0 -466 466 -463 430 0.39 -1.13
13.5 -454 461 -480 449 -0.14 -0.99
14.0 -436 442 -470 440 -0.32 -0.67
14.5 -477 480 -475 446 0.36 -1.03
15.0 -359 364 -419 393 089 | -0.14




ITRLME D SRWERRDFRGHEIEPENMBRERNO)F R
AREORE - EAEARRE P IATR TR 8]
PR B 0 114/06/17
BAMER R AT
. BBRE ZRcEi] ¥RME $ILg | B E
(m) B+ B- B+ B- (mm) (mm)
SI1-B 15.5 279 282 374 337 -1.50 1.36
16.0 214 214 318 286 -1.76 3.12
16.5 -265 269 -299 260 -0.25 3.37
17.0 -392 398 372 335 0.83 2.54
17.5 -508 516 -507 472 0.45 2.09
18.0 -403 408 -461 427 -0.77 2.86
18.5 -376 382 -431 398 -0.71 3.57
19.0 -345 352 -370 335 -0.08 3.65
19.5 -315 320 311 273 0.51 3.14
20.0 242 249 229 191 0.71 2.43
20.5 211 215 -201 162 0.63 1.80
21.0 -147 155 -157 119 0.26 1.54
21.5 -116 125 -176 137 -0.72 2.26
22.0 -183 194 223 184 -0.30 2.56
22.5 -186 195 -197 158 0.26 2.30
23.0 -92 99 -94 56 0.41 1.89
23.5 30 -15 22 -57 0.34 1.55
24.0 134 -120 132 -169 0.47 1.08
24.5 211 -202 217 257 0.61 0.47
25.0 178 -170 182 225 0.59 -0.12
25.5 109 -100 94 -137 0.22 -0.34
26.0 9 0 -17 26 0.00 -0.34
26.5 -108 118 -144 102 -0.20 -0.14
27.0 95 107 -118 72 0.12 -0.26
27.5 -125 140 -148 108 0.09 -0.35
28.0 72 225 227 185 0.25 -0.60
28.5 203 221 254 212 -0.42 -0.18
29.0 243 257 288 241 -0.29 0.11
29.5 292 305 -333 280 -0.16 0.27
30.0 -362 349 -363 321 0.27 0.00
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#32-1 BREFERNERES LB R
TBB/BAr|  BpEER P31 HEREHE ERAN R
100.06 56.3 49.9 69.6
100.10 59.6 56.0 70.0
101.02 53.4 52.7 55.7
101.05 50.9 48.3 70.6
i 101.08 51.0 51.0 70.5
dB(Z) 101.11 54.1 48.9 T2
102.02 45.2 56.6 72.5
102.04 56.4 57.4 71.8
102.06 59.5 46.7 70.1
102.10 59.2 53.9 70.2
SRR 60 60 74
100.06 51.9 45.0 65.2
100.10 54.8 53.0 65.1
101.02 46.0 47.0 52.1
101.05 54.1 51.6 66.2
. 101.08 49.7 46.9 65.6
dB(Z) 101.11 48.3 44.5 63.8
102.02 47.3 50.4 67.0
102.04 53.3 49.3 69.2
102.06 49.1 44.4 67.3
102.10 51.9 53.1 64.2
SRR 55 55 70
100.06 49.4 42.7 61.2
100.10 49.9 57.6 60.9
101.02 45.2 44.6 51.6
101.05 49.9 42.7 62.4
. 101.08 47.1 41.6 61.8
dB(;&) 101.11 47.1 42.0 63.5
102.02 45.1 48.9 63.8
102.04 46.5 49.2 65.9
102.06 48.7 40.8 66.4
102.10 47.7 43.5 60.4
AR 50 50 67
. =AY S et %ngzf;\fi
T EAREBER %%E_’Z%i@ "fffj CL 2 4K 5 % 18 98
= P TR T ERE
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£321 BREFEANLRESLBREE)

BB/ B BB B A HEHREHE ZALE
102.12 51.8 47.2 69.8
103.05 63.6 55.3 68.5
104.02 48.5 46.8 52.3
104.04 60.3 54.6 69.5
) 104.08 55.7 56.5 69.0
dB(;) 104.11 58.3 54.6 68.1
105.05 57.1 56.7 73.3
105.09 49.3 53.0 55.7
106.03 47.7 46.1 50.9
106.10 58.1 56.5 68.6
A 60 60 74
102.12 49.7 48.8 63.3
103.05 53.6 43.9 66.5
104.02 53.6 44.2 47.7
104.04 49.5 51.7 63.0
. 104.08 56.5 61.4 65.5
B (‘2) 104.11 52.2 49.5 61.3
105.05 59.1 54.9 69.0
105.09 53.7 49.6 58.4
106.03 48.6 45.1 47.1
106.10 50.9 51.6 63.8
SRR 55 55 70
102.12 47.4 40.2 55.5
103.05 54.3 46.0 62.4
104.02 45.4 413 46.8
104.04 48.2 48.9 58.8
. 104.08 60.3 59.5 62.4
- (‘;) 104.11 49.5 48.2 57.9
105.05 57.6 54.8 65.4
105.09 45.5 46.4 56.7
106.03 44.8 42.1 42.7
106.10 49.9 49.0 60.4
R 50 50 67
EHEREER i;;jg f;ff WAL 2 5 2 o
=] g T~
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%321 BRELTEANLERGEHOULBEREED)

FE/BAr| BReER ES A BLREHE ZANE N
107.01 45.5 56.2 69.7
107.08 54.5 50.8 69.2
108.01 443 56.9 61.8
108.08 49.4 53.6 68.7
. 109.02 44.9 58.8 71.6
iB (Z) 109.08 42.3 56.5 71.9
110.02 45.5 46.9 68.7
110.08 49.3 53.1 68.5
111.02 57.6 56.7 66.8
111.08 50.7 54.5 62.5
ERAA 60 60 74
107.01 44.9 52.1 65.6
107.08 46.1 48.3 67.3
108.01 47.5 48.2 57.6
108.08 44.6 50.5 65.8
. 109.02 40.4 54.9 68.2
o ("2) 109.08 47.7 52.1 64.7
110.02 45.4 42.9 65.8
110.08 49.0 50.8 65.2
111.02 52.4 52.8 63.1
111.08 41.1 47.4 57.0
e N 55 55 70
107.01 44.2 48.8 60.9
107.08 45.0 43.8 61.8
108.01 453 48.5 62.9
108.08 45.6 46.4 60.7
. 109.02 40.5 49.8 61.6
i (2) 109.08 42.9 46.3 59.7
110.02 43.9 39.6 63.1
110.08 48.5 45.2 63.0
111.02 47.4 48.2 57.8
111.08 40.0 43.4 46.6
KIRAE 50 50 67
THEAR LA T A przusmza
=] N 8 E R

TR EERE
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%321 BREZTERNLERGEAHEBRERED)

A H/B AL B pled 2 3bpg HEHEHE ZALE )
112.02 47.9 54.3 64.9
112.08 54.4 52.5 61.6
113.02 49.6 55.3 65.9
113.08 47.7 59.9 64.6
114.02 46.1 55.3 69.2
dB(A)
=HAE 60 60 74
112.02 478 50.3 61.0
112.08 52.2 48.4 51.1
113.02 474 53.1 64.9
113.08 459 54.1 61.8
114.02 44.1 53.7 67.6
L« . . — ___
dB(A)
EHNE 55 55 70
112.02 447 47.6 59.0
112.08 473 44.9 478
113.02 45.4 48.9 58.6
113.08 45.1 49.6 58.9
) 114.02 42.0 477 64.4
dB(A)
H KA 50 50 67
% H B2 R IR HEFHE ik i Mt
Ein 3 2 T i
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%331 BRESEMNERELH LR X

BB/EA | B e E- SN ERAN:PN SLHEHE

100.06 30.0 33.9 30.0

100.10 42.0 390.6 34.1
101.02 30.0 47.7 30.0
101.05 30.0 40.2 30.0
101.08 30.0 36.2 30.0

4ngﬂ) 101.11 33.0 42.1 30.0
102.02 30.0 393 36.1

102.04 33.2 30.5 30.2
102.06 30.0 353 30.0
102.10 32.6 359 30.0

AR 65 65 65
100.06 30.0 30.0 30.0
100.10 30.0 30.6 30.0
101.02 30.0 47.9 30.0
101.05 30.0 31.0 30.0
101.08 30.0 30.0 30.0
ngﬁ) 101.11 30.0 30.0 30.0
102.02 30.0 314 30.0
102.04 30.0 30.0 30.0
102.06 30.0 31.3 30.0
102.10 30.0 30.0 30.0

B 60 60 60
100.06 30.1 334 30.0

100.10 39.8 37.7 32.8
101.02 30.0 47.8 30.0
101.05 30.0 38.2 30.0
Lojops 1e 101.08 30.0 34.5 30.0
dB 101.11 32.0 35.2 30.0
102.02 30.0 32.1 34.5

102.04 32.1 30.6 30.1

102.06 30.0 343 30.0

102.10 31.7 31.2 30.0

4 A 5 BARERG | B RKREAF | B RIRG IR A

Z ks JEE=1
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%331 EREBEHEVMERESLBLRE )
R

JEB/BA | B8R EFR 3 ZALE ) SEHEHE
102.12 30.0 37.8 30.0
103.05 323 39.5 30.0
104.02 30.0 30.0 30.7
104.04 30.2 34.4 30.0
104.08 30.0 35.2 30.0
Lvd‘ga) 104.11 30.0 34.6 30.0
105.05 30.9 39.9 30.0
105.09 30.0 30.0 30.0
106.03 30.0 30.0 30.0
106.10 30.0 35.2 34.7
ERE 65 65 65
102.12 30.0 30.1 30.0
103.05 31.5 35.8 30.0
104.02 30.0 30.0 30.0
104.04 30.0 32.2 30.0
104.08 30.0 30.9 30.0
chig“) 104.11 30.0 32.8 30.0
105.05 30.0 34.0 30.0
105.09 30.0 30.0 30.0
106.03 30.0 30.0 30.0
106.10 30.0 31.1 30.5
SRR 60 60 60
102.12 30.0 32.0 30.0
103.05 33.6 40.5 30.0
104.02 30.0 30.0 30.4
104.04 30.1 33.6 30.0
L4 s 104.08 30.0 33.2 30.3
dB 104.11 30.0 33.8 30.0
105.05 30.6 38.3 30.0
105.09 30.0 30.0 30.0
106.03 30.0 30.0 30.0
106.10 30.0 33.9 33.4
. o s BAEEAE | B ARESES | B ARBRS
FHERE AR %gféég %gféég %éfééz
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%331 BREHERNLERZEA LB RED)

B B/EAr | BBEFR] S Z AL/ HEREHE

107.01 30.1 33.0 30.0

107.08 30.0 30.0 30.0

108.01 30.1 33.0 30.0

108.08 30.0 30.0 36.3

109.02 30.0 47.4 30.0

ngﬂ’ 109.08 36.8 47.9 38.1
110.02 30.8 40.2 30.9

110.08 38.1 37.8 37.4

111.02 30.0 31.2 30.0

111.08 30.0 40.6 30.0

ERAA 65 65 65

107.01 30.0 33.7 30.0

107.08 30.0 30.0 30.0

108.01 30.0 33.7 30.0

108.08 30.0 30.0 31.9

109.02 30.0 36.8 30.0

ng"") 109.08 32.2 33.7 30.1
110.02 30.1 31.4 30.1

110.08 33.3 30.8 315

111.02 30.0 30.0 30.0

111.08 30.0 30.2 30.0

EIRAE 60 60 60

107.01 30.1 33.3 30.0

107.08 30.0 30.0 30.0

108.01 30.1 33.3 30.0

108.08 30.0 30.0 34.9

SR, 109.02 30.0 44.8 30.0
dB 109.08 35.1 45.0 35.7
110.02 30.4 37.7 30.5

110.08 36.4 35.6 35.3

111.02 30.0 30.7 30.0

111.08 30.0 38.0 30.0

S ] A 2 BAREMAY | B ARIEREHAS | B RIRB A

k58 & K
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%331 BRERBERNERZLSLBRHEH D)

A B/EAL | B R EF A b2 ERAN: IR HEeHEHE
112.02 30.1 30.1 30.0
112.08 32.2 42.0 30.0
113.02 30.0 36.9 30.0
113.08 30.0 32.2 30.0
114.02 30.2 33.4 30.0
Lyioce) i - - -
dB
2 Rt 65 65 65
112.02 30.0 30.0 30.0
112.08 31.1 37.7 30.0
113.02 30.0 30.1 30.0
113.08 30.0 30.0 30.0
114.02 30.1 30.0 30.0
Lviom) . - . -
dB
AR 60 60 60
112.02 30.0 30.0 30.0
112.08 31.7 40.4 30.0
113.02 30.0 34.7 30.0
113.08 30.0 31.3 30.0
Lugaiany | 114.02 30.2 32.0 30.0
dB
X s BARS A | B AESHRF | BREGAE
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%34-1 BRBIARTERNERRFESLE R

BE/BA| BRI AR Z AL B HEREHE
100.06 57.2 50.0 32.0
100.10 34.2 52.0 33.0
101.02 46.2 68.0 42.0
101.05 36.1 53.0 30.0
101.08 39.2 53.0 51.0
o s 101.11 31.2 32.0 32.0
’ 102.01 39.1 31.0 30.0
102.05 34.1 30.0 31.0
102.09 31.6 33.0 29.0
102.12 30.2 31.0 31.0
103.05 36.7 44.0 34.0
104.02 35.1 32.0 26.0
100.06 46.0 44.0 29.0
100.10 32.0 46.0 31.0
101.02 44.0 60.0 52.0
101.05 34.0 52.0 26.0
101.08 39.0 49.0 47.0
Lequire 101.11 31.0 31.0 31.0
102.01 31.0 31.0 31.0
102.05 31.0 31.0 31.0
102.09 31.0 36.0 33.0
102.12 32.0 32.0 31.0
103.05 35.0 30.0 22.0
104.02 34.0 24.0 27.0
100.06 47.0 42.0 25.0
100.10 28.0 46.0 26.0
101.02 43.0 60.0 38.0
101.05 36.0 52.0 24.0
101.08 41.0 50.0 45.0
101.11 30.0 30.0 30.0
Leq,ir =
102.01 32.0 31.0 29.0
102.05 30.0 30.0 30.0
102.09 30.0 31.0 31.0
102.12 30.0 30.0 30.0
103.05 39.0 27.0 24.0
104.02 30.0 20.0 24.0
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104.04 28.6 50.0 40.0
104.11 44.0 41.4 42.9
105.05 32.8 27.6 23.3
105.09 28.4 34.0 35.0
106.03 26.9 44.2 41.6
106.10 35.0 54.1 42.0

Leq,F®
107.01 314 55.5 43.8
107.08 38.8 53.5 39.9
108.01 37.7 53.3 42.6
108.08 35.6 54.5 41.4
109.02 36.1 58.1 46.2
109.08 29.6 56.5 41.2
104.04 29.0 41.0 36.0
104.11 291 31.0 353
105.05 32.7 20.8 22.7
105.09 29.6 36.3 38.9
106.03 20.0 34.8 25.0
106.10 35.2 48.1 39.2

Leq,1r=
107.01 28.5 48.4 352
107.08 36.9 49.2 40.9
108.01 30.7 50.4 39.9
108.08 35.0 46.0 36.5
109.02 31.0 49.9 42.3
109.08 25.9 45.6 41.1
104.04 24.0 29.0 30.0
104.11 37.5 30.1 36.9
105.05 24.8 20.4 22.2
105.09 28.4 327 35.6
106.03 19.9 29.8 23.9
106.10 32.9 43.7 36.4

Leq,1r«
107.01 29.7 44.2 34.5
107.08 38.7 453 30.0
108.01 30.5 43.7 34.5
108.08 34.0 52.5 33.9
109.02 31.0 44.7 35.4
109.08 25.5 43.3 34.4
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110.02 37 52.2 39.1

110.08 36.5 53.4 40.3

111.02 51.8 5k1 44.2

111.08 34.7 40.3 51.0

112.02 35.8 51.5 40.8

Leq.r 112.08 47.1 50.8 0.7
’ 113.02 353 52.1 42.8
113.08 329 50.5 47.8

114.02 304 51.7 41.2

110.02 31.5 49.8 32.0

110.08 27.1 49.0 39.3

111.02 46.4 42.8 41.9

111.08 287 35.5 44.0

112.02 34.4 45.2 38.9

fief e 112.08 36.3 42.3 23.0
113.02 29.6 52.3 38.1

113.08 29,5 44.9 44.8

114.02 304 47.2 40.1

110.02 31.1 47.3 28.7

110.08 26.3 45.0 36.0

111.02 41.1 39.3 36.1

111.08 28.4 28.4 40.2

112.02 32.5 394 34.5

Leq.irx 112.08 31.8 38.8 20.7
113.02 28.8 43.7 35.7

113.08 30.0 42.9 38.1

114.02 28.0 44.9 34.6
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100.06 = 7.6 7.6
100.07 — 7.8 7.8
100.08 s 7.6 7.6
100.09 7.2 6.9 6.9
100.10 7.2 7.1 7.1
100.11 8.6 8 8
100.12 8.1 7.8 7.8
101.01 7.7 7.8 7.8
101.02 - 8 8
101.03 — 8.1 8.1
